Replace 6” asbestos concrete watermain, replacement of 8” sanitary sewer main, and 

new storm system. 

Work shall commence within ten (10) calendar days after execution of the contract and the 

issuance of a notice to proceed; and shall be completed within one hundred twenty five (125) 

working days. 

The Engineer’s estimated range for this project is between $1,700,000 and $2,100,000. For 

questions, please contact Gursimran Singh, Engineering Specialist, at 253-299-5712 or 

bids@sumnerwa.gov. 

Dated this 4th day of March, 2026.